The Leigh F1 Finger
Joint Template
This template requires a Leigh 24" D-series Dovetail Jig
The popular 19th-century finger (box) joint is easier
than ever to make, thanks to Leigh. The F1 template’s
precision-controlled offset system lets you rout fingers
one half and even one quarter of each guide comb’s
native size (1/4", 5/16", 3/8" & 1/2"), all with complete

with the F1, guarantee you can make every joint fit flawlessly.
*Patented in U.S.A., Canada and Europe
How to Order: Page 30 16
Features
• Precision CNC machined aluminum alloy template
• Precisely adjustable joint fit
• 9 sizes of finger joints (1/16", 3/32", 1/8", 5/32", 3/16", 1/4", 5/16", 3/8", 1/2")
• 4 sizes of unique rounded finger joints
• 4 sizes of square half-blind corners
• 4 sizes of round/square through corner joints
Standard equipment
• Leigh 8-piece VGS variable guidebush system
• 106-page fully illustrated user guide
The F1 attaches directly to the D4 or any D-series Dovetail Jig.
Item F1-24 24" Finger joint template ............................US
$329 ......CDN
$433
Leigh also offers a metric version of the F1:
Item F1M  Metric Finger Joint Template (not shown) ..............US $329 ............CDN $433
Shipping weight 8 lb.
The metric F1 Finger Joint Template is a completely separate product. It has three guide
combs instead of four and uses metric-sized bits. Only order this product if you have
metric bits and suitable router collets. Leigh Industries does not stock or sell metric bits.
Joint size and board width: 8mm x 260mm wide,10mm x 340mm wide and 12mm x 600mm wide.
Features
• Precision CNC machined aluminum alloy template
• Precisely adjustable joint fit
• 9 sizes of finger joints (1/16", 3/32", 1/8", 5/32", 3/16", 1/4", 5/16", 3/8", 1/2")
• 4 sizes of unique rounded finger joints
• 4 sizes of square half-blind corners
• 4 sizes of round/square through corner joints
Standard equipment
• Leigh 8-piece VGS variable guidebush system
• 106-page fully illustrated user guide
The F1 attaches directly to the D4 or any D-series Dovetail Jig.
Item F1-24 24" Finger joint template ............................US
$329 ......CDN
$433
Leigh also offers a metric version of the F1:
Item F1M  Metric Finger Joint Template (not shown) ..............US $329 ............CDN $433
Shipping weight 8 lb.
The metric F1 Finger Joint Template is a completely separate product. It has three guide
combs instead of four and uses metric-sized bits. Only order this product if you have
metric bits and suitable router collets. Leigh Industries does not stock or sell metric bits.
Joint size and board width: 8mm x 260mm wide,10mm x 340mm wide and 12mm x 600mm wide.
F1 Finger Joint Template
As on all other Leigh templates,
the right side of each scale indicates

but they loose their edge more quickly. Choose the bit that best
suits your needs and budget.
How to Order: Page 30 20
No.1618F 11-piece bit set features two-flute HSS spiral upcut bits (162, 163 and 165 are single flute).
Boxed set includes 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 168, 170, 173, 180 and collet reducers 172-8 and 172-375.
Item 1618F HSS 11-piece bit set
SAVE US $23/CDN $34 over unit price*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . US
$109 . . . . . CDN
$144
No.1618C solid carbide spiral upcut bit set is for those that have to have the best! They’re expensive,
but they outlast the rest. The two smallest bits are not available in solid carbide so we have replaced
them with two carbide-tipped straight bits. Boxed set includes 132, 133, 164C, 165C, 166C, 168C, 170C,
173C, 180C and collet reducers 172-8 and 172-375.
Item 1618C Solid carbide spiral upcut 11-piece bit set
SAVE US $56/CDN $82 over unit price*................................................US
$219 ....CDN
$289
Most 1/2"collet routers come with 1/4"collets or collet reducers, or they are commonly available.The 5/16"
(8mm) and 3/8" shank sizes are not common so we have included collet reducers 172-8 and 172-375
in the sets above.
Item 172-8 One 1/2" to 8mm collet reducer 1-1/4" long................................US
$6 ..........CDN
$850
Item 172-375 One 1/2" to 3⁄8" collet reducer 1-1/4" long.......................US
$6 ........CDN
$850
*and you get the box as well!
LEIGH BIT ITEM NO.
F I N G E R  J O I N T  B I T  S E L E C T I O N
A B C E F G
Bit Diameter Cutting Depth Shank Overall Maximum Max. Rounded
HSS Solid Carbide (= Finger Size) (= Maximum Diameter Length Board Width Finger Length
Spiral Spiral Board Thickness)
162 – 1/16" 3/16" 1/4" 2" 8-7/16" –
163 – 3/32" 3/8" 1/4" 2" 12-9/16" –
164 164C 1/8" 3/8" 1/4" 2" 8-7/16" * –
165 165C 5/32" 5/8" 1/4" 2" 10-1/2" –
166 166C 3/16" 5/8" 1/4" 2-1/2" 12-9/16" –
168 168C 1/4" 3/4" 1/4" 3" 8-7/16" * 1-1/8"
170 170C 5/16" 7/8" 8mm & 5/16" 2-3/4" 10-1/2" ** 1-1/4"
173 173C 3/8" 1" 3/8" 3" 12-9/16" ** 1-3/8"
180 180C 1/2" 1-1/4" 1/2" 3-1/2" 14-21/32" ** 1-3/8"
US CAN US CAN
$12 $16 – –
$12 $16 – –
$12 $16 $20 $27
$14 $19 $20 $27
$12 $16 $20 $27
$12 $16 $24 $32
$14 $19 $36 $48
$14 $19 $38 $51
$18 $24 $57 $76
PRICE
HSS Spiral Upcut
Solid Carbide
Spiral Upcut
Note: 162, 163 and 165 are single flute bits.
* 1/4" and 1/8" box joints may be routed up to 14" widths on the 1/2" comb.
**A simple two-step procedure allows 5/16" square finger joints to be routed to 20" width and 3/8" and 1/2" square finger joints to be routed to 24" width.
A Simple Starter Piece
This tool box is a perfect starter piece for the
novice. In poplar with a pecan finish.

In figured bubinga. 11/ 2" thickness. 17"H x 40"W x 19"D
Item 717TP      Item 720TP
How to Order: Page 30 24
M U L T I P L E  M O R T I S E  A N D  T E N O N  B I T  S E L E C T I O N
LEIGH BIT ITEM NO. A B C D E Required
Overall Cutting Shank Shank Overall Template
HSS       Solid Carbide Diameter Depth Diameter Length Length Guidebush
180 180C 1/2" 1 1/2" 1/2" 2" 3 1/2" 5/8"
170 170C 5/16" 1" 5/16" 2" 3" 7/16"
HSS Solid Carbide
US CAN US CAN
$18 $24 $57 $76
$14 $19 $36 $48
Item 717TP .673" (17.1mm) Template Guidebush (for No.90 bit) ........US
$13 ........CDN
$18
Item 720TP .756" (19.2mm) Template Guidebush (for No.100 bit) ......US
$13 ........CDN
$18
How to Choose a Dovetail Jig
25www.leighjigs.com
Key Points to Consider
When Comparing Jigs:
Simplicity: Design or Use?
A dovetail jig must be uncomplicated and
easy to use. No other jig offers so many
options however, the technically excellent